
 C1 © Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions UK Limited 

              
 

   

January 2020 

Doc Ref. 41187RR009i4  

Appendix C  

Supporting Figures 



Birch Coppice (Stockpile)

Land at Brownhills Common

Swan Works

Yorks Bridge AoS

402800 403000 403200 403400 403600 403800 404000

30
52

00
30

54
00

30
56

00
30

58
00

30
60

00
30

62
00

© Crown Copyright. All rights reserved. Licence number AL100001776.

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 m

1:5,000Scale at A3:

January 2020

Black Country Minerals Study

Figure C15
Inset Walsall 1

January 2020

Mineral Infrastructure Site boundary

Land Use
Green Belt

Nature Conservation
Local Nature Reserve
SLINC
SINC
Wildlife Corridor

SSSI Impact Risk Zone

Cultural Heritage
Historic Parks & Gardens II
Listed Buildings II
Conservation Areas

Development Pressures
Site promoted through SHLAA

Site promoted through BCP Call for
Sites

Other
Air Quality NO2 Exceedance Areas

Mineral Areas of Search

Permitted Mineral Sites

Mineral Sites (14/06/19) (site
boundary included where known)

Brickworks

Mineral Extraction

Key
H:\

Pro
jec

ts\
41

18
7 B

lac
k C

ou
ntr

y M
ine

ral
s S

tud
y\G

IS\
MX

D\
41

18
7-S

hr1
7b

.m
xd

   O
rig

ina
tor

: S
im

on
.Gr

ee
n2



Former Bace Groundworks

Interserve Site Services

Aldridge Factory

Highfields North

403600 403800 404000 404200 404400 404600 404800 405000

30
22

00
30

24
00

30
26

00
30

28
00

30
30

00
30

32
00

© Crown Copyright. All rights reserved. Licence number AL100001776.

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 m

1:5,000Scale at A3:

January 2020

Black Country Minerals Study

Figure C16
Inset Walsall 2

January 2020

Mineral Infrastructure Site boundary

Land Use
Green Belt

Nature Conservation
Local Nature Reserve
SLINC
SINC
Wildlife Corridor

SSSI Impact Risk Zone

Cultural Heritage
Historic Parks & Gardens II
Listed Buildings II

Conservation Areas

Development Pressures
Site promoted through SHLAA

Site promoted through BCP Call for
Sites

Other
Air Quality NO2 Exceedance Areas

Noise Action Plan Important Areas

Mineral Areas of Search

Permitted Mineral Sites

Mineral Infrastructure Sites (site boundary
included where known)

Aggregates Recycling/ Secondary
Aggregates

Mineral Sites (14/06/19) (site
boundary included where known)

Brickworks

Mineral Extraction

Key
H:\

Pro
jec

ts\
41

18
7 B

lac
k C

ou
ntr

y M
ine

ral
s S

tud
y\G

IS\
MX

D\
41

18
7-S

hr1
7b

.m
xd

   O
rig

ina
tor

: S
im

on
.Gr

ee
n2



Aldridge Factory

Atlas Factory

Atlas Quarry

Sandown Quarry

Sandown Works

Stubbers Green AoS

403800 404000 404200 404400 404600 404800 405000 405200

30
10

00
30

12
00

30
14

00
30

16
00

30
18

00
30

20
00

30
22

00

© Crown Copyright. All rights reserved. Licence number AL100001776.

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 m

1:5,000Scale at A3:

January 2020

Black Country Minerals Study

Figure C17
Inset Walsall 3

January 2020

Mineral Infrastructure Site boundary

Land Use
Green Belt

Nature Conservation
Local Nature Reserve
SLINC
SINC
Wildlife Corridor

SSSI Impact Risk Zone

Cultural Heritage
Historic Parks & Gardens II
Listed Buildings II
Conservation Areas

Development Pressures
Site promoted through SHLAA

Other
Air Quality NO2 Exceedance Areas

Mineral Areas of Search

Permitted Mineral Sites

Mineral Sites (14/06/19) (site
boundary included where known)

Brickworks

Mineral Extraction

Key
H:\

Pro
jec

ts\
41

18
7 B

lac
k C

ou
ntr

y M
ine

ral
s S

tud
y\G

IS\
MX

D\
41

18
7-S

hr1
7b

.m
xd

   O
rig

ina
tor

: S
im

on
.Gr

ee
n2



Branton Hill CLEUD Relocation Site

Branton Hill CLEUD Site

Branton Hill AoS Branton Hill Quarry

Branton Hill Quarry Extension

406200 406400 406600 406800 407000 407200 407400 407600

29
94

00
29

96
00

29
98

00
30

00
00

30
02

00
30

04
00

30
06

00

© Crown Copyright. All rights reserved. Licence number AL100001776.

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 m

1:5,000Scale at A3:

January 2020

Black Country Minerals Study

Figure C18
Inset Walsall 4

January 2020

Mineral Infrastructure Site boundary

Land Use
Green Belt

Nature Conservation
Local Nature Reserve
SLINC
SINC
Wildlife Corridor

Cultural Heritage
Historic Parks & Gardens II
Listed Buildings II
Conservation Areas

Development Pressures
Site promoted through SHLAA

Site promoted through BCP Call for
Sites

Other
Air Quality NO2 Exceedance Areas

Mineral Areas of Search

Permitted Mineral Sites

Mineral Infrastructure Sites (site boundary

included where known)

Aggregates Recycling/ Secondary
Aggregates

Mineral Sites (14/06/19) (site
boundary included where known)

Mineral Extraction

Key
H:\

Pro
jec

ts\
41

18
7 B

lac
k C

ou
ntr

y M
ine

ral
s S

tud
y\G

IS\
MX

D\
41

18
7-S

hr1
7b

.m
xd

   O
rig

ina
tor

: S
im

on
.Gr

ee
n2



Tarmac Concrete Walsall (Fenchurch Road)

399800 400000 400200 400400 400600 400800 401000 401200

29
94

00
29

96
00

29
98

00
30

00
00

30
02

00
30

04
00

30
06

00

© Crown Copyright. All rights reserved. Licence number AL100001776.

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 m

1:5,000Scale at A3:

January 2020

Black Country Minerals Study

Figure C19
Inset Walsall 5

January 2020

Mineral Infrastructure Site boundary

Land Use
Green Belt

Nature Conservation
Local Nature Reserve
SLINC
SINC
Wildlife Corridor

Cultural Heritage
Historic Parks & Gardens II
Listed Buildings II
Conservation Areas

Development Pressures
Site promoted through SHLAA

Site promoted through BCP Call for

Sites

Other
Air Quality NO2 Exceedance Areas

Mineral Infrastructure Sites (site
boundary included where known)

Concrete Batching Plant

Key
H:\

Pro
jec

ts\
41

18
7 B

lac
k C

ou
ntr

y M
ine

ral
s S

tud
y\G

IS\
MX

D\
41

18
7-S

hr1
7b

.m
xd

   O
rig

ina
tor

: S
im

on
.Gr

ee
n2



Express Asphalt (Walsall)

396600 396800 397000 397200 397400 397600 397800 398000

29
76

00
29

78
00

29
80

00
29

82
00

29
84

00
29

86
00

29
88

00

© Crown Copyright. All rights reserved. Licence number AL100001776.

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 m

1:5,000Scale at A3:

January 2020

Black Country Minerals Study

Figure C20
Inset Walsall 6

January 2020

Land Use
Green Belt

Nature Conservation
Local Nature Reserve
SLINC
SINC
Wildlife Corridor

Cultural Heritage
Historic Parks & Gardens II

Listed Buildings II
Conservation Areas

Development Pressures
Site promoted through SHLAA

Other
Air Quality NO2 Exceedance Areas

Noise Action Plan Important Areas

Mineral Infrastructure Sites (site
boundary included where known)

Coating Plant

Key
H:\

Pro
jec

ts\
41

18
7 B

lac
k C

ou
ntr

y M
ine

ral
s S

tud
y\G

IS\
MX

D\
41

18
7-S

hr1
7b

.m
xd

   O
rig

ina
tor

: S
im

on
.Gr

ee
n2



Breedon Walsall Cement and Aggregates Depot

Breedon Concrete Plant Walsall

400000 400200 400400 400600 400800 401000 401200

29
70

00
29

72
00

29
74

00
29

76
00

29
78

00
29

80
00

29
82

00

© Crown Copyright. All rights reserved. Licence number AL100001776.

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 m

1:5,000Scale at A3:

January 2020

Black Country Minerals Study

Figure C21
Inset Walsall 7

January 2020

Mineral Infrastructure Site boundary

Land Use
Green Belt

Nature Conservation
Local Nature Reserve
SLINC
SINC
Wildlife Corridor

Cultural Heritage
Historic Parks & Gardens II
Listed Buildings II
Conservation Areas

Development Pressures
Site promoted through SHLAA

Other
Air Quality NO2 Exceedance Areas

Noise Action Plan Important Areas

Mineral Infrastructure Sites (site
boundary included where known)

Concrete Batching Plant

Rail-Linked Aggregates Depot

Key
H:\

Pro
jec

ts\
41

18
7 B

lac
k C

ou
ntr

y M
ine

ral
s S

tud
y\G

IS\
MX

D\
41

18
7-S

hr1
7b

.m
xd

   O
rig

ina
tor

: S
im

on
.Gr

ee
n2



Bescot Triangle South

399600 399800 400000 400200 400400 400600 400800 401000

29
58

00
29

60
00

29
62

00
29

64
00

29
66

00
29

68
00

29
70

00

© Crown Copyright. All rights reserved. Licence number AL100001776.

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 m

1:5,000Scale at A3:

January 2020

Black Country Minerals Study

Figure C22
Inset Walsall 8

January 2020

Land Use
Green Belt

Nature Conservation
Local Nature Reserve
SLINC
SINC
Wildlife Corridor

Cultural Heritage
Historic Parks & Gardens II
Listed Buildings II

Conservation Areas

Development Pressures
Site promoted through SHLAA

Other
Air Quality NO2 Exceedance Areas

Noise Action Plan Important Areas

Mineral Infrastructure Sites (site boundary
included where known)

Aggregates Recycling/ Secondary
Aggregates

Key
H:\

Pro
jec

ts\
41

18
7 B

lac
k C

ou
ntr

y M
ine

ral
s S

tud
y\G

IS\
MX

D\
41

18
7-S

hr1
7b

.m
xd

   O
rig

ina
tor

: S
im

on
.Gr

ee
n2



Bescot LDC - Depot

Bescot LDC - Rail Ballast Facility
Tarmac Bescot Sidings

400800 401000 401200 401400 401600 401800 402000 402200

29
50

00
29

52
00

29
54

00
29

56
00

29
58

00
29

60
00

© Crown Copyright. All rights reserved. Licence number AL100001776.

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 m

1:5,000Scale at A3:

January 2020

Black Country Minerals Study

Figure C23
Inset Sandwell 1

January 2020

Land Use
Green Belt

Nature Conservation
Local Nature Reserve
SLINC
SINC
Wildlife Corridor

Cultural Heritage
Historic Parks & Gardens II
Listed Buildings II
Conservation Areas

Development Pressures
Site promoted through SHLAA

Other
Air Quality NO2 Exceedance Areas

Noise Action Plan Important Areas

Mineral Infrastructure Sites (site boundary
included where known)

Aggregates Recycling/ Secondary
Aggregates

Rail-Linked Aggregates Depot

Key
H:\

Pro
jec

ts\
41

18
7 B

lac
k C

ou
ntr

y M
ine

ral
s S

tud
y\G

IS\
MX

D\
41

18
7-S

hr1
7b

.m
xd

   O
rig

ina
tor

: S
im

on
.Gr

ee
n2



Wednesbury Asphalt Plant

397800 398000 398200 398400 398600 398800 399000

29
34

00
29

36
00

29
38

00
29

40
00

29
42

00
29

44
00

29
46

00

© Crown Copyright. All rights reserved. Licence number AL100001776.

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 m

1:5,000Scale at A3:

January 2020

Black Country Minerals Study

Figure C24
Inset Sandwell 2

January 2020

Mineral Infrastructure Site boundary

Land Use
Green Belt

Nature Conservation
Local Nature Reserve
SLINC
SINC
Wildlife Corridor

Cultural Heritage
Historic Parks & Gardens II
Listed Buildings II
Conservation Areas

Development Pressures
Site promoted through SHLAA

Other
Air Quality NO2 Exceedance Areas

Mineral Infrastructure Sites (site

boundary included where known)

Coating Plant

Key
H:\

Pro
jec

ts\
41

18
7 B

lac
k C

ou
ntr

y M
ine

ral
s S

tud
y\G

IS\
MX

D\
41

18
7-S

hr1
7b

.m
xd

   O
rig

ina
tor

: S
im

on
.Gr

ee
n2



Hanson Ready Mix Concrete (Oldbury)

Union Road Inert Waste Facility

398000 398200 398400 398600 398800 399000 399200 399400

28
98

00
29

00
00

29
02

00
29

04
00

29
06

00
29

08
00

29
10

00

© Crown Copyright. All rights reserved. Licence number AL100001776.

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 m

1:5,000Scale at A3:

January 2020

Black Country Minerals Study

Figure C25
Inset Sandwell 3

January 2020

Land Use
Green Belt

Nature Conservation
Local Nature Reserve
SLINC
SINC
Wildlife Corridor

Cultural Heritage
Historic Parks & Gardens II
Listed Buildings II
Conservation Areas

Development Pressures
Site promoted through SHLAA

Other
Air Quality NO2 Exceedance Areas

Noise Action Plan Important Areas

Mineral Infrastructure Sites (site boundary

included where known)

Aggregates Recycling/ Secondary

Aggregates

Concrete Batching Plant

Key
H:\

Pro
jec

ts\
41

18
7 B

lac
k C

ou
ntr

y M
ine

ral
s S

tud
y\G

IS\
MX

D\
41

18
7-S

hr1
7b

.m
xd

   O
rig

ina
tor

: S
im

on
.Gr

ee
n2



Anytime Concrete

Former Hanson Site (West Bromwich)

399800 400000 400200 400400 400600 400800 401000 401200

28
92

00
28

94
00

28
96

00
28

98
00

29
00

00
29

02
00

29
04

00

© Crown Copyright. All rights reserved. Licence number AL100001776.

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 m

1:5,000Scale at A3:

January 2020

Black Country Minerals Study

Figure C26
Inset Sandwell 4

January 2020

Land Use
Green Belt

Nature Conservation
Local Nature Reserve
SLINC
SINC
Wildlife Corridor

Cultural Heritage
Historic Parks & Gardens II
Listed Buildings II
Conservation Areas

Development Pressures
Site promoted through SHLAA

Other
Air Quality NO2 Exceedance Areas

Noise Action Plan Important Areas

Mineral Infrastructure Sites (site boundary
included where known)

Aggregates Recycling/ Secondary
Aggregates

Concrete Batching Plant

Key
H:\

Pro
jec

ts\
41

18
7 B

lac
k C

ou
ntr

y M
ine

ral
s S

tud
y\G

IS\
MX

D\
41

18
7-S

hr1
7b

.m
xd

   O
rig

ina
tor

: S
im

on
.Gr

ee
n2



Breedon Oldbury Concrete Plant

CEMEX Oldbury Concrete Plant

398400 398600 398800 399000 399200 399400 399600

28
76

00
28

78
00

28
80

00
28

82
00

28
84

00
28

86
00

28
88

00

© Crown Copyright. All rights reserved. Licence number AL100001776.

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 m

1:5,000Scale at A3:

January 2020

Black Country Minerals Study

Figure C27
Inset Sandwell 5

January 2020

Land Use
Green Belt

Nature Conservation
Local Nature Reserve
SLINC
SINC
Wildlife Corridor

Cultural Heritage
Historic Parks & Gardens II
Listed Buildings II
Conservation Areas

Development Pressures
Site promoted through SHLAA

Site promoted through BCP Call for
Sites

Other
Air Quality NO2 Exceedance Areas

Noise Action Plan Important Areas

Mineral Infrastructure Sites (site
boundary included where known)

Concrete Batching Plant

Key
H:\

Pro
jec

ts\
41

18
7 B

lac
k C

ou
ntr

y M
ine

ral
s S

tud
y\G

IS\
MX

D\
41

18
7-S

hr1
7b

.m
xd

   O
rig

ina
tor

: S
im

on
.Gr

ee
n2



Oldfields Inert Recycling Facility

Cradley Special Brick

394200 394400 394600 394800 395000 395200 395400 395600

28
50

00
28

52
00

28
54

00
28

56
00

28
58

00
28

60
00

© Crown Copyright. All rights reserved. Licence number AL100001776.

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 m

1:5,000Scale at A3:

January 2020

Black Country Minerals Study

Figure C28
Inset Sandwell 6

January 2020

Mineral Infrastructure Site boundary

Land Use
Green Belt

Nature Conservation
Local Nature Reserve
SLINC
SINC
Wildlife Corridor

Cultural Heritage
Historic Parks & Gardens II
Listed Buildings II
Conservation Areas

Development Pressures
Site promoted through SHLAA

Site promoted through BCP Call for
Sites

Other
Air Quality NO2 Exceedance Areas

Noise Action Plan Important Areas

Mineral Infrastructure Sites (site boundary
included where known)

Aggregates Recycling/ Secondary
Aggregates

Mineral Sites (14/06/19) (site
boundary included where known)

Brickworks

Key
H:\

Pro
jec

ts\
41

18
7 B

lac
k C

ou
ntr

y M
ine

ral
s S

tud
y\G

IS\
MX

D\
41

18
7-S

hr1
7b

.m
xd

   O
rig

ina
tor

: S
im

on
.Gr

ee
n2



 

 

   

January 2020 

Doc Ref. 41187RR009i4  

 

 


